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2. Pull or twist the handle to move the beads along the sensitive internal 
walls.

2. Zatáhněte nebo otočte rukojetí a posunujte kuličky po citlivých 
vnitřních stěnách.

2. Durch Ziehen oder Drehen am Griff führst du die Perlen an den 
sensiblen Innenwänden entlang.

2. Tira del asa o gíralo para mover las bolas a lo largo de las sensibles 
paredes internas.

2. Tirez ou tournez la poignée pour faire glisser les perles contre la paroi 
interne de l’anus.

2. Tira o ruota l'impugnatura per far scorrere le perline lungo le sensibili 
pareti interne.

2.ハンドルを引いたりねじったりして、ビーズを敏感なアナル内壁に
沿って動かします。

2. 손잡이를 당기거나 비틀어 민감한 내벽을 따라 비드를 조심스럽게 이동시
킵니다.

2. Trek of draai aan de handgreep om de kralen langs de gevoelige 
interne wanden te bewegen. 

2. Pociągaj lub przekręcaj uchwyt, aby przesuwać koraliki wzdłuż 
wrażliwej ścianki wewnętrznej.

2. Puxe ou rode a pega para mexer as pérolas ao longo das sensíveis 
paredes internas.

2. Тяните или вращайте ручку, чтобы шарики двигались по 
чувствительным внутренним стенкам.

2. Applicera ett vattenbaserat glidmedel på ROMP Beat och på din 
klitoris. 

2.拉動或扭轉手柄，使拉珠沿著敏感的內壁移動。

2.拉动或转动手柄，让肛珠沿着敏感的内壁，刺激所经之处。
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3. Remove ROMP Amp by pulling the beads out gently with the handle.

3. ROMP Amp vyjměte jemným vytažením kuliček za rukojeť. Podržte 
tlačítko stisknuté po dobu 2 vteřin, tím ROMP Beat vypnete.

3. Entferne ROMP Amp durch sanftes Herausziehen der Perlen am Griff. 

3. Retira ROMP Amp tirando de las bolas hacia afuera suavemente con el 
asa.  
3. Tirez délicatement sur la poignée pour retirer ROMP Amp. 

3. Rimuovi ROMP Amp estraendo delicatamente le perline tramite 
l'impugnatura.

3.ハンドルを使いゆっくりとビーズを引き抜いていき、ROMP Ampを
外します。

3. ROMP Amp를 제거하려면 손잡이를 이용하여 비드를 조심스럽게 밖으로 
빼냅니다. 

3. Verwijder de ROMP Amp door de kralen er voorzichtig uit te trekken 
met behulp van de handgreep. 

3. Wyjmij koraliki ROMP Amp, delikatnie ciągnąc za uchwyt. 

3. Remova o ROMP Amp puxando com cuidado as pérolas com a pega. 

3. Чтобы достать ROMP Amp, аккуратно потяните за ручку.

3. Placera ROMP Beat på din vulva och klitoris och gör det bekväm för 
kroppen. Ta dig tid att utforska vad som känns skönt.

3.用手柄將拉珠輕緩地拉出，取下 ROMP Amp。 

3.拿住手柄，轻轻拉出肛珠即可取出 ROMP Amp。
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1. Apply water-based lube to ROMP Amp and insert the beads anally.

1. Naneste na ROMP Amp lubrikační gel na vodní bázi a zaveďte kuličky 
do análního otvoru.

1. Trage Gleitmittel auf Wasserbasis auf ROMP Amp auf und führe die 
Perlen anal ein.

1. Aplica lubricante de base acuosa sobre ROMP Amp e introduce las 
bolas analmente.

1. Appliquez un lubrifiant à base d’eau sur ROMP Amp et insérez-le dans 
l’anus.

1. Applica un lubrificante a base d’acqua su ROMP Amp e inserisci le 
perline nell’ano.

1.ROMP Ampに水性潤滑剤を塗り、アナル挿入します。

1. 수성 윤활제를 ROMP Amp에 조금 바르고 비드를 항문에 삽입합니다.

1. Breng een glijmiddel op waterbasis aan op de ROMP Amp en breng de 
kralen anaal in.

1. Nałóż na koraliki analne ROMP Amp lubrykant na bazie wody, 
a następnie wsuń koraliki do odbytu.

1. Aplique lubrificante à base de água no ROMP Amp e insira as pérolas 
no ânus.

1. Нанесите смазку на водной основе на бусы ROMP Amp и 
введите их в анальное отверстие.

1. Applicera vattenbaserat glidmedel på ROMP Amp och för in pärlorna 
analt.

1.將水基潤滑劑塗抹至 ROMP Amp 並將拉珠插入後庭。

1.在 ROMP Amp 上涂抹水溶性润滑剂，插入肛门拉珠。
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3. Want to up the excitement? Try wearing your beads out and about – 
it's your little sensual secret!

3. Chcete ještě víc vzrušení? Zkuste nosit kuličky i venku – bude to vaše 
malé smyslné tajemství!

3. Du suchst nach Aufregung der besonderen Art? Trage die Perlen auch 
unterwegs – als Euer kleines sinnliches Geheimnis!

3. ¿Quieres aumentar la excitación? Prueba a llevar las bolas fuera del 
dormitorio. ¡Será tu pequeño secreto sexual!

3. Vous êtes à la recherche de nouvelles expériences ? Essayez de porter 
les perles lorsque vous sortez, ce sera votre petit secret !

3. Vuoi aumentare l’eccitazione? Prova a indossare le perline in modi 
diversi – sarà il tuo piccolo segreto sexy!

3.もっと興奮したいですか？ビーズを装着して家の外へ出てみましょ
う。ちょっとしたエロティックな秘密です！

3. 흥분을 고조시키고 싶나요? 비드를 넣었다 뺐다 비볐다 해보세요. 작지만 
확실한 성적 흥분을 선사합니다!

3. Wil je het extra spannend maken? Draag je kralen eens buitenshuis, als 
jouw sensuele geheimpje!

3. Chcesz podkręcić emocje? Wyjdź z koralikami na zewnątrz — to 
będzie Twój mały, zmysłowy sekret!

3. Quer aumentar a excitação? Experimente levar as suas pérolas a 
passear – será o seu pequeno segredo sensual!

3. Хотите испытать невероятно сильное возбуждение? 
Попробуйте носить бусы на людях, пусть это будет ваш 
маленький эротический секрет!

3. Vill du öka spänningen? Prova att bära dina pärlor ute och i rörelse – 
det är din lilla sensuella hemlighet!

3.想提高興奮度？試著戴著您的拉珠外出走動——這是您的性感小秘
密！

3.对一些刺激玩法跃跃欲试？将后庭拉珠插入体内，如常出门，享受隐
秘的欢愉，品尝内心的窃喜。



2. Tempo is everything, try removing the beads one at a time for the 
ultimate build up to satisfaction.

2. Tempo je naprostý základ, zkuste vyjmout kuličky jednu po druhé, 
abyste dosáhli maximální slasti.

2. Bau langsam Spannung auf und versuche, die Perlen eine nach der 
anderen herauszuziehen – bis zum intensiven Höhepunkt.

2. El ritmo lo es todo. Intenta retirar las bolas una a una para disfrutar al 
máximo.

2. Essayez de retirer une perle à la fois pour faire monter le désir et 
laissez-vous emporter par un orgasme intense.

2. Per un piacere ritmato, prova a rimuovere le perline una a una, per un 
finale con i fuochi d'artificio.

2.テンポが大事です。ビーズをひとつずつ引き抜いていき、究極の快
感を盛り上げてください。

2. 템포가 중요합니다. 비드를 하나씩 빼면서 궁극의 만족감을 얻으세요.

2. Het tempo is alles. Probeer de kralen één voor één te verwijderen voor 
de ultieme bevredigingsclimax.

2. Najważniejsze jest tempo, spróbuj więc wyciągać koraliki pojedynczo, 
aby uzyskać najwyższy poziom przyjemności.

2. O ritmo é tudo! Experimente remover uma pérola de cada vez para 
uma intensificação máxima até ao clímax.

2. Главное — темп! Попробуйте извлекать бусы шарик за 
шариком, чтобы получить максимальное удовольствие.

2. Tempo är allt – prova att ta bort pärlorna en och en för att uppnå den 
ultimata tillfredsställelsen.

2.節奏就是一切，嘗試一次取下一顆拉珠，獲得終極滿足感。

2.把握节奏，尽享欢愉。试着每次拉出一颗肛珠，让兴奋感慢慢叠加，
静待最后的淋漓时刻。

1. Heighten sensations by adding water-based tingling lube to ROMP 
Amp.

1. Zvyšte prožitek přidáním lubrikačního gelu na vodní bázi s efektem 
mravenčení na váš ROMP Amp.

1. Trage für ein besonders prickelndes Erlebnis ein Gleitmittel auf 
Wasserbasis auf ROMP Amp auf.

1. Intensifica las sensaciones añadiendo un estimulante lubricante de 
base acuosa sobre ROMP Amp.

1. Appliquez un lubrifiant à base d’eau sur ROMP Amp pour un plaisir 
décuplé.

1. Amplifica le sensazioni e concediti un brivido in più applicando un 
lubrificante a base d’acqua su ROMP Amp.

1.じんじんする水性潤滑剤をROMP Ampに塗れば、さらに快感が高ま
ります。

1. ROMP Amp에 시원한 청량감이 있는 수성 윤활제를 바르면 감각이 고조됩
니다.

1. Verhoog de sensaties door tintelend glijmiddel op waterbasis op de 
ROMP Amp aan te brengen.

1. Wzmocnij doznania, nakładając na koraliki ROMP Amp pobudzający 
lubrykant na bazie wody.

1. Aumente as sensações ao adicionar lubrificante à base de água com 
efeito de formigueiro ao ROMP Amp.

1. Поднимите ощущения на небывалую высоту, нанеся на ROMP 
Amp возбуждающую смазку на водной основе.

1. Öka känslorna genom att tillsätta vattenbaserad smörjmedel till ROMP 
Amp.

1.透過在 ROMP Amp 中加入令人興奮的水基潤滑劑來增強感覺。

1.可以在 ROMP Amp 上涂抹情趣专用水溶性润滑剂，叠加快感，加倍刺
激
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ROMP Amp is water-resistant. You can clean it by rinsing it 
with warm water and toy cleaner – just make sure to dry it 
off properly! 
ROMP Amp je voděodolný produkt. Můžete ho opláchnout 
teplou vodou a čisticím prostředkem na hračky – jen ho 
nezapomeňte následně důkladně osušit! 
ROMP Amp ist wasserfest. Mit warmem Wasser und einem 
Toy Cleaner reinigen und anschließend gut abtrocknen. 
ROMP Amp es resistente al agua. Puedes limpiarlo 
enjuagándolo con agua caliente y limpiador de juguetes. 
¡Asegúrate de secarlo bien! 
ROMP Amp est étanche. Vous pouvez le nettoyer avec de 
l’eau chaude et un nettoyant pour sextoy. Assurez-vous 
simplement de bien l’essuyer. 
ROMP Amp è resistente all’acqua. Puoi pulirlo con acqua 
calda e un detergente specifico – ricordati solo di 
asciugarlo come si deve! 
ROMP Ampは耐水性です。ぬるま湯とトイクリーナーで
洗い流して洗浄できます。洗った後はしっかりと乾かし
てください！ 
ROMP Amp는 물에 닿아도 안전합니다. 미온수와 토이 클리너
로 헹궈 세척하고 잘 말리면 깨끗하게 유지할 수 있습니다! 
De ROMP Amp is waterbestendig. Maak ‘m schoon door ‘m 
met warm water en speeltjesreiniger te wassen. Droog ‘m 
daarna goed af! 
Koraliki ROMP Amp są wodoodporne. Umyj gadżet ciepłą 
wodą i środkiem do czyszczenia akcesoriów erotycznych. 
Pamiętaj o dokładnym wysuszeniu! 
O ROMP Amp é resistente à água. Pode limpá-lo com água 
morna e um agente de limpeza – mas certifique-se de que 
o seca devidamente! 
Бусы ROMP Amp водонепроницаемы. Их можно 
мыть теплой водой и средством для мытья 
игрушек — только не забудьте потом тщательно 
вытереть насухо. 
ROMP Amp är vattentät. Du kan rengöra den genom att 
skölja den med varmt vatten och leksaksrengöringsmedel – 
se bara till att torka den ordentligt! 
ROMP Amp 可抗水。您可以使用溫水和玩具清潔劑沖洗
它，以此對其進行清潔——只要確保將其正確擦乾！ 
ROMP Amp 防水，可以使用温水和玩具清洁剂冲洗清洁，
然后正确晾干！
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General Content



Model: Amp

Model No.: AMP00A



Content of Delivery 

ROMP Amp anal beads, Quick start guide, Safety 
instructions



Manufactured and distributed by

WOW Tech Europe GmbH

Hermann-Blankenstein-Straße 5, 10249 Berlin

www.wowtech.com

WOW Tech Europe GmbH reserves the right to 
make technical changes and changes to the design 
that serve to improve the device. For information 
regarding patents see romp.toys/patents.



Customer care

care@romp.toys

www.romp.toys

Designed in Germany. Made in China.

Date of issue: 03/2022

Partnumber: MA-00192

Obecné informace



Model: Amp

Modelové číslo: AMP00A



Obsah balení

Anální kuličky ROMP Amp, stručný návod k použití, 
bezpečnostní pokyny



Výrobce a distributor

WOW Tech Europe GmbH

Hermann-Blankenstein-Straße 5, 10249 Berlín

www.wowtech.com

Společnost WOW Tech Europe GmbH si vyhrazuje 
právo provádět technické změny a změny designu, 
které slouží k vylepšení stimulátoru. Informace 
o patentech naleznete na webových stránkách 
romp.toys/patents.



Péče o zákazníky

care@romp.toys

www.romp.toys

Navrženo v Německu. Vyrobeno v Číně.Datum 
vydání: 03/2022

Číslo dílu: MA-00192

Allgemeines



Modell: Amp

Modellnr.: AMP00A



Lieferumfang 

ROMP Amp Anal-Perlen, Kurzanleitung, 
Sicherheitshinweise



Inverkehrbringer

WOW Tech Europe GmbH

Hermann-Blankenstein-Straße 5, 10249 Berlin

www.wowtech.com

WOW Tech Europe GmbH behält sich technische 
Änderungen und Designänderungen vor, die der 
Verbesserung des Geräts dienen. Informationen zu 
Patenten findest Du unter romp.toys/patents.



Kundendienst

care@romp.toys

www.romp.toys

Entwickelt in Deutschland. Hergestellt in China.

Datum der Auflage: 03/2022

Teilenummer: MA-00192

Información general



Modelo: Amp

N.° de modelo: AMP00A



Contenido del paquete 

Bolas anales ROMP Amp, guía de inicio rápido e 
instrucciones de seguridad



Fabricado y distribuido por

WOW Tech Europe GmbH

Hermann-Blankenstein-Strasse 5, 10249 Berlín

www.wowtech.com

WOW Tech Europe GmbH se reserva el derecho de 
realizar modificaciones técnicas y de diseño con el 
fin de mejorar el dispositivo. Más información 
relativa a las patentes en romp.toys/patents.



Atención al cliente

care@romp.toys

www.romp.toys

Diseñado en Alemania. Fabricado en China.

Fecha de edición: 03/2022

N.° de referencia: MA-00192

Informations techniques



Modèle : Amp 

No du modèle : AMP00A



Contenu de la livraison 

Perles anales ROMP Amp, guide de démarrage 
rapide, consignes de sécurité



Fabriqué et commercialisé par

WOW Tech Europe GmbH

Hermann-Blankenstein-Straße 5, 10249 Berlin

www.wowtech.com

WOW Tech Europe GmbH se réserve le droit 
d’effectuer des modifications techniques ou de 
design afin d’améliorer l’appareil. Pour en savoir 
plus sur les brevets, rendez-vous sur 

romp.toys/patents.



Service client

care@romp.toys

www.romp.toys

Conçu en Allemagne. Fabriqué en Chine.

Date de publication : 03/2022

Référence : MA-00192

Contenuti generali



Modello: Amp

Num. modello: AMP00A



Contenuto della fornitura 

Perline anali ROMP Amp, guida di avvio rapido, 
istruzioni di sicurezza



Prodotto e distribuito da

WOW Tech Europe GmbH

Hermann-Blankenstein-Straße 5, 10249 Berlino

www.wowtech.com

WOW Tech Europe GmbH si riserva il diritto di 
apportare modifiche tecniche e modifiche al design 
volte a migliorare il dispositivo. Per informazioni 
relative ai brevetti visita romp.toys/patents.



Servizio clienti

care@romp.toys

www.romp.toys

Progettato in Germania. Prodotto in Cina.

Data di rilascio: 03/2022

Part number: MA-00192

DE FR

ITESCZ

EN

5

製品概要



モデル：Amp

モデル番号：AMP00A



配送内容　

ROMP Amp アナルビーズ、クイックスタートガイド、
安全に関する説明書



製造および販売元

WOW Tech Europe GmbH

Hermann-Blankenstein-Straße 5, 10249 Berlin

www.wowtech.com

WOW Tech Europe GmbH は、機器の改善に役立つ技
術的変更および設計変更を行う権利を留保します。特
許に関する情報については、romp.toys/patentsを参
照してください。



カスタマーケア

care@romp.toys

www.romp.toys

ドイツにて設計。中国製。

発行日：2022年3月

部品番号：MA-00192

Algemene inhoud



Model: Amp

Modelnr.: AMP00A



Inhoud van levering

ROMP Amp anale kralen, beknopte handleiding, 
veiligheidsinstructies



Geproduceerd en gedistribueerd door

WOW Tech Europe GmbH

Hermann-Blankenstein-Straße 5, 10249 Berlijn

www.wowtech.com

WOW Tech Europe GmbH behoudt zich het recht 
voor om technische veranderingen en 
ontwerpwijzigingen aan te brengen om het 
apparaat te verbeteren. Ga naar romp.toys/patents 
voor meer informatie over octrooien.



Klantenservice

care@romp.toys

www.romp.toys

Ontworpen in Duitsland. Geproduceerd in China.

Uitgiftedatum: 03/2022

Onderdeelnummer: MA-00192

Conteúdo Geral



Modelo: Amp

N.º do modelo: AMP00A



Conteúdo da Embalagem 

Pérolas anais ROMP Amp, Guia rápido, Instruções 
de segurança



Fabricado e distribuído por

WOW Tech Europe GmbH

Hermann-Blankenstein-Straße 5, 10249 Berlin

www.wowtech.com

A WOW Tech Europe GmbH reserva-se o direito de 
fazer alterações técnicas e alterações ao desenho 
que sirvam para melhorar o dispositivo. Para 
informação relativa a patentes ver 

romp.toys/patents.



Atendimento ao cliente

care@romp.toys

www.romp.toys

Desenhado na Alemanha. Fabricado na China.

Data de emissão: 03/2022

Número da peça: MA-00192

JP NL PT



6

일반 정보



모델: Amp

모델 번호: AMP00A



박스 내용물 

ROMP Amp 애널 비드, 빠른 시작 가이드, 안전 지침



제조 및 공급사

WOW Tech Europe GmbH

Hermann-Blankenstein-Straße 5, 10249 Berlin, 
Germany

www.wowtech.com

WOW Tech Europe GmbH는 디바이스 개선을 위해 언제
든 기술 변경 및 설계 변경을 행할 권리를 보유합니다. 특허
와 관련한 자세한 정보는 romp.toys/patent 페이지를 참
조하세요.



고객 서비스

care@romp.toys

www.romp.toys

Designed in Germany. Made in China.

발행 날짜: 2022-03

부품번호: MA-00192

Informacje ogólne



Model: Amp

Nr modelu: AMP00A



Zawartość zestawu 

Koraliki analne ROMP Amp, skrócona instrukcja 
obsługi, instrukcja bezpieczeństwa



Producent i dystrybutor

WOW Tech Europe GmbH

Hermann-Blankenstein-Straße 5, 10249 Berlin

www.wowtech.com

WOW Tech Europe GmbH zastrzega sobie prawo 
do wprowadzania zmian technicznych oraz 
konstrukcyjnych, które mają na celu udoskonalenie 
urządzenia. Informacje dotyczące patentów można 
znaleźć na stronie romp.toys/patents.



Obsługa klienta

care@romp.toys

www.romp.toys

Zaprojektowano w Niemczech. Wyprodukowano 
w Chinach.

Data wprowadzenia na rynek: 03.2022

Numer katalogowy: MA-00192

Общая информация



Модель: Amp

№ модели: AMP00A



Содержимое комплекта поставки

Анальные бусы ROMP Amp, краткое руководство, 
инструкция по безопасности



Производитель и дистрибьютор

WOW Tech Europe GmbH

Hermann-Blankenstein-Straße 5, 10249 Berlin

www.wowtech.com

WOW Tech Europe GmbH оставляет за собой 
право вносить технические и конструктивные 
изменения для улучшения изделия. 
Информацию о патентах см. на сайте 

romp.toys/patents.



Отдел по работе с клиентами

care@romp.toys

www.romp.toys

Разработано в Германии. Сделано в Китае.

Дата публикации: Март 2022 г.

Артикул: MA-00192
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Allmänt innehåll



Modell: Amp

Modellnr: AMP00A



Leveransinnehåll 

ROMP Amp analpärlor, snabbstartguide, 
säkerhetsinstruktioner



Tillverkad och distribuerad av

WOW Tech Europe GmbH

Hermann-Blankenstein-Straße 5, 

10249 Berlin, Tyskland

www.wowtech.com

WOW Tech Europe GmbH förbehåller sig rätten att 
göra tekniska ändringar och ändringar i designen 
som tjänar till att förbättra enheten. För information 
om patent se romp.toys/patents.



Kundtjänst

care@romp.toys

www.romp.toys

Designad i Tyskland. Tillverkad i Kina.

Utfärdad den: 03/2022

Artikelnummer: MA-00192

包装内容物



型号：Amp

型号：AMP00A



内容物 

ROMP Amp 后庭拉珠、快速入门指南、安全说明



制造商和分销商

WOW Tech Europe GmbH

Hermann-Blankenstein-Straße 5, 10249 Berlin

www.wowtech.com

WOW Tech Europe GmbH 保留对设计进行技术修改和
变更的权利，以便对设备做出改进。有关专利相关信
息，请访问 romp.toys/patents。



客户关怀

care@romp.toys

www.romp.toys

德国设计。中国制造。

发布日期：2022 年 3 月

零件号：MA-00192

一般內容



機型：Amp

型號：AMP00A



交貨內容 

ROMP Amp 後庭拉珠、快速入門指南、安全指示



製造商和分銷商

WOW Tech Europe GmbH

Hermann-Blankenstein-Straße 5, 10249 Berlin

www.wowtech.com

WOW Tech Europe GmbH 保留進行技術變更和對用於
改進裝置的設計進行變更之權利。欲了解有關專利的資
訊，請參閱 romp.toys/patents。



客戶服務

care@romp.toys

www.romp.toys

德國設計。中國製造。

簽發日期：2022/03

產品編號：MA-00192
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